PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/709080

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Jiang Hsieh | 2004-04-08 |
| Jean-Baptiste Thibault | 2004-04-08 |
| Fang Frank Dong | 2004-04-08 |
| Jian ying Li | 2004-04-08 |
| Edward Chao | 2004-04-08 |
| Scott Matt McOlash | 2004-04-08 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|-----------------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|
| General Electric Company | 1 River Road | | Schenectady | NEW YORK | 12345 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 860-286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 David Arnold

 DATE SIGNED:
 2004-04-12

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignmentp1.TIF

source=Assignmentp2.TIF

source=Assignmentp3.TIF

source=Assignmentp4.TIF

source=Assignmentp5.TIF

source=Assignmentp6.TIF

source=Assignmentp7.TIF

PATENT REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0454

800011300

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Jiang Hsieh, 19970 W. Keswick Ct., Brookfield, WI 53045,
Jean-Baptiste Thibault. 1029 N. Jackson Street, Apt. #1206A, Milwaukee, WI 53202,
Fang Frank Dong, 2901 Woodridge Lane, Waukesha, WI 53188,
Jian ying Li, 3635 S. McIntosh Ct., New Berlin, WI 53151,
Edward Chao, 1512 Saint Andrews Drive, Oconomowoc, WI 53066, and
Scott Matt McOlash, 2431 North 82nd Street, Wauwatosa, WI 43213

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD, SYSTEM AND STORAGE MEDIUM FOR REFERENCE NORMALIZATION FOR BLOCKED REFERENCE CHANNELS Docket Number 145183

☑ executed concurrently herewith, or☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

REEL: 014494 FRAME: 0455

| he |
|----|
| VŊ |
| |
| |
| |
| |

| Inventor 2 | |
|--|--|
| Blitate | Date: 94/08/2004 |
| Jean-Baptiste Thibault | |
| | • |
| State of WISCONSIN | \$S: |
| County of WAUKESHA | - |
| This 8 day of April | , 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named |
| | to me personally known as the individual who |
| his/her own free will for the purposes | - |
| Seal | the Holdber |
| - d | (Notary Public) |
| , Signed at town of Warden State | te of Wisconen this Cday of Jones, 2004. |

| Inventor 3 | |
|--|---|
| | Date: 4/8/04 |
| Fang Frank Dong | |
| | |
| | |
| State of W150 Orden | SS: |
| County of WAWKESWA | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| This 8 day of April | $20\underline{0}$, before me personally came the above named |
| Fang Frank Dong | to me personally known as the individual who executed the |
| | ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own |
| free will for the purposes therein set | forth. |
| | |
| Seal | tel Holdhey |
| F- 18-18-4 | (Notary Public) |
| | |

Signed at 15th of Wanterly, State of Wisconsen, this & day of Course, 2004.

| Inventor 4 | 1 |
|--|---|
| Thomas L. | Date: 4/8/04 |
| Jian ying Li | |
| State of WISCONAIN | 55. |
| State of miscopration | SS: |
| County of WANKES UM | • |
| This 8 day of April | 20 64 , before me personally came the above named |
| Jian ying Li | to me personally known as the individual who executed the |
| | ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own |
| free will for the purposes therein set | forth. |
| Seal | Joedleen |
| ريان | (Notary Public) |
| Signed at jown of Way trabe. St | ate of W. S. Cousin this & day of Grand, 2004. |

| Inventor 5 |
|--|
| Edinard Chat Date: 4/8/04 |
| Edward Chao |
| |
| |
| State of Wisconsin ss: |
| County of Warkesha |
| |
| This Sth day of April , 2004, before me personally came the above named |
| Edward Chao to me personally known as the individual who executed the |
| foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ow |
| free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| |
| \sim \times \times \times \times |
| Seal XXXIII |
| (Notary Public) |
| Signed at town of while State of WISCONStathis & day of April, 2004. |
| |

| Inventor 6 Date: 4/8/2004 Scott Matt McOlash |
|---|
| State of 1115 Coulin SS: |
| County of WALKESWA |
| This gay of april , 2004, before me personally came the above named |
| Scott Matt McOlash to me personally known as the individual who executed the |
| foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own |
| free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| Sesi (Notary Public) |
| Signed at town of Laloudeanly State of (1) |

RECORDED: 04/12/2004